
Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Race1 Corrected Race 2 Corrected Race 3

Place Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Per Mile Score Per Mile Score Per Mile Score
1 4 430 CARRERA Rod Spearin 00:13:57.96 2 00:12:05.34 1 00:13:42.95 1
2 5 35009 CHICO 2 Jim Weyand 00:12:57.09 1 00:12:17.83 2 00:13:51.47 2
3 9 35427 EPIC R. Adams / W. Adams 00:15:11.47 3 00:13:51.86 3 00:16:03.36 3

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Race1 Corrected Race 2 Corrected Race 3

Place Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Per Mile Score Per Mile Score Per Mile Score
1 5 998 DETOUR Chuck Stormes 00:12:47.26 1 00:11:31.94 1 00:13:46.06 3
2 7 143 MANITOU John Burke 00:13:28.66 4 00:11:51.70 2 00:13:13.88 1
3 7 15004 FAST TANGO Tim Prophit 00:12:54.29 2 00:11:55.49 3 00:13:38.67 2
4 11 251 PHOENIX William Hamilton 00:13:03.53 3 00:12:32.94 4 00:14:04.79 4
5 17 32478 BLACKHAWK Timothy Ross 00:18:08.75 5 DNS 6 (DNS) DNS 6 (DNS)

CARRERA (Sail # 430) incorrectely scored with finish time as 13:35:59. Correct finish time is 13:33:59.

Race 1 Notes:

GPSC Regatta - 08/13/22

Race 2 Notes:  25523 - Rapture was scored as OCS since he started in PHRF CRUISE and not CLUB JAM

Race 3 Notes:

Carrera race 3 & regatta place changes from 2nd to 1st. Chico race 3 & regatta place changes from 1st to 2nd 

Class Overall

PHRF 1 - Overall

PHRF 2 - Overall
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Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Race1 Corrected Race 2 Corrected Race 3

Place Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Per Mile Score Per Mile Score Per Mile Score
1 6 62 DAS BOOT Harald Kolter 00:13:02.94 4 00:12:05.34 1 00:13:08.21 1
2 6 108 AIR FORCE Perrin Fortune 00:12:50.58 1 00:12:39.63 3 00:13:41.20 2
3 8 4 PURA VIDA Roger Renaud 00:12:57.25 3 00:12:37.92 2 00:13:54.75 3
4 11 15056 AVATAR Andrew Morlan 00:12:51.88 2 00:12:58.00 5 00:14:07.26 4
5 14 25108 BARON Randy Stuck 00:13:04.26 5 00:12:56.07 4 00:14:26.35 5

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Race1 Corrected Race 2 Corrected Race 3

Place Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Per Mile Score Per Mile Score Per Mile Score
1 6 422 ALBACORE Richard Marsh 00:14:06.07 2 00:13:17.42 3 00:14:01.24 1
2 8 15790 DEFIANT Frank Fitzpatrick 00:13:51.40 1 00:13:38.38 5 00:14:04.10 2
3 9 5224 COURAGE Spencer Channell 00:14:34.62 3 00:13:08.39 2 00:14:47.74 4
4 11 6 GO TRAIN Will Parkolab 00:14:40.75 4 00:12:55.82 1 DNF 6 (DNF)
5 12 5333 ZUBENELGENUBI Eric Keydel 00:15:28.14 5 00:13:26.77 4 00:14:20.39 3

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Race1 Corrected Race 2 Corrected Race 3

Place Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Per Mile Score Per Mile Score Per Mile Score
1 3 33958 VOYAGER Roy Lamphier 00:14:40.54 1 00:13:04.28 1 00:14:31.45 1
2 6 40740 BRANDILEE Steve Nadeau 00:15:29.50 2 00:14:11.43 2 00:14:33.93 2
3 10 42129 LIVE FOREVER Ben Wixson 00:16:16.43 3 00:15:25.85 3 00:17:34.67 4
4 11 2007 MY GIRL John Raguse 00:16:59.83 4 00:16:01.32 4 00:16:25.70 3

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Race1 Corrected Race 2 Corrected Race 3

Place Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Per Mile Score Per Mile Score Per Mile Score
1 3 15560 CONTENDER Gary Graham 00:14:17.59 1 00:12:20.04 1 00:14:23.83 1
2 7 11166 SHAMROCK David Keys 00:15:49.64 2 00:13:58.33 2 00:16:06.81 3
3 8 14032 MYSTIC Robert Mann 00:16:16.88 3 00:14:12.09 3 00:15:45.68 2

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Race1 Corrected Race 2 Corrected Race 3

Place Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Per Mile Score Per Mile Score Per Mile Score
1 3 25328 HOT TICKET Mike Kirkman 00:12:09.81 1 00:11:50.58 1 00:13:51.75 1
2 6 50666 J HAWKER David Sandlin 00:13:30.39 2 00:12:14.76 2 00:14:13.24 2

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Race1 Corrected Race 2 Corrected Race 3

Place Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Per Mile Score Per Mile Score Per Mile Score
1 3 15861 SECOND WIND Don Healy 00:14:16.55 1 00:12:58.66 1 00:14:30.09 1
2 7 1498 42 Andrew Casazza 00:15:19.73 2 00:13:08.45 2 DNS 3 (DNS)

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Race1 Corrected Race 2 Corrected Race 3

Place Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Per Mile Score Per Mile Score Per Mile Score
1 4 15615 ISLANDER Andrew Wagoner 00:16:05.93 2 00:13:35.15 1 00:15:27.10 1
2 7 3839 STARGAZER Marc Rosenthal 00:15:27.74 1 00:14:47.24 2 DNS 4 (DNS)
3 11 25523 RAPTURE Larry Haggart 00:16:44.50 3 OCS 4 (OCS) DNS 4 (DNS)

PHRF 3 - Overall

PHRF 4 - Overall

PHRF CRUISE - Overall

C&C 35 - Overall

J 120 - Overall

CAL 25 - Overall

CLUB JAM - Overall
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Start Time: 10:35
Distance: (nm) 2.80
1st Finish Time: 11:07:55
TLE at: 11:50

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 35009 CHICO 2 Jim Weyand BYC 33 R 1D35 LRM 11:07:55 00:32:55 00:36:15.85
2 430 CARRERA Rod Spearin BYC 22 R NELSON/MAREK 43 IMS 11:09:50 00:34:50 00:39:06.29
3 35427 EPIC R. Adams / W. Adams BYC 54 R BENETEAU 42S7 FIRST 11:14:59 00:39:59 00:42:32.13

Start Time: 10:40
Distance: (nm) 2.80
1st Finish Time: 11:14:29
TLE at: 11:55

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 998 DETOUR Chuck Stormes BYC 69 R ITALIA 9.98 11:14:29 00:34:29 00:35:48.32
2 15004 FAST TANGO Tim Prophit BYC 87 R NORTH AMERICAN 40 11:15:48 00:35:48 00:36:08.01
3 251 PHOENIX William Hamilton LSSC 72 R J/109 11:15:23 00:35:23 00:36:33.88
4 143 MANITOU John Burke BYC 78 R BENETEAU 36.7 FIRST 11:16:52 00:36:52 00:37:44.25
5 32478 BLACKHAWK Timothy Ross BYC 72 R J/35 11:29:10 00:49:10 00:50:48.49

Start Time: 10:45
Distance: (nm) 2.80
1st Finish Time: 11:22:51
TLE at: 12:00

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 108 AIR FORCE Perrin Fortune BYC 138 R EXPRESS 27 (ALSBERG)11:23:27 00:38:27 00:35:57.63
2 15056 AVATAR Andrew Morlan GPSC 126 R SANTANA 35 11:22:51 00:37:51 00:36:01.27
3 4 PURA VIDA Roger Renaud SYC 141 R PEARSON 30 FLYER 11:23:57 00:38:57 00:36:16.29
4 62 DAS BOOT Harald Kolter BYC 138 R EXPRESS 27 (ALSBERG)11:24:04 00:39:04 00:36:32.23
5 25108 BARON Randy Stuck CSYC 117 R J/29 MH IB 11:22:57 00:37:57 00:36:35.92

Start Time: 10:55
Distance: (nm) 2.00
1st Finish Time: 11:26:10
TLE at: 12:10

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 15790 DEFIANT Frank Fitzpatrick BYC 174 R MORGAN 27 OB 11:26:10 00:31:10 00:27:42.79
2 422 ALBACORE Richard Marsh CSYC 174 R PILOT 33 11:26:43 00:31:43 00:28:12.13
3 5224 COURAGE Spencer Channell BYC 165 R MORGAN 35 11:27:23 00:32:23 00:29:09.24
4 6 GO TRAIN Will Parkolab BYC 174 R KIRBY 25 11:28:01 00:33:01 00:29:21.49
5 5333 ZUBENELGENUBI Eric Keydel CSYC 192 R CAL 30 TM 11:30:39 00:35:39 00:30:56.28

Class Results Race 1

PHRF 1 - Race 1

PHRF 2 - Race 1

PHRF 3 - Race 1

PHRF 4 - Race 1
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Start Time: 10:50
Distance: (nm) 2.00
1st Finish Time: 11:20:59
TLE at: 12:05

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 33958 VOYAGER Roy Lamphier DYC 138 C S2 9.1 11:21:23 00:31:23 00:29:21.08
2 40740 BRANDILEE Steve Nadeau GPYC 93 C X 402 11:20:59 00:30:59 00:30:59.00
3 42129 LIVE FOREVER Ben Wixson DYC/GPSC 126 C C&C 35-3 11:24:12 00:34:12 00:32:32.86
4 2007 MY GIRL John Raguse GPSC 81 C C&C 115 11:23:22 00:33:22 00:33:59.66

PHRF CRUISE - Race 1
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Start Time: 10:50
Distance: (nm) 2.00
1st Finish Time: 11:20:26
TLE at: 12:05

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 15560 CONTENDER Gary Graham BYC 135 R C&C 35-1 REDWING 11:20:26 00:30:26 00:28:35.17
2 11166 SHAMROCK David Keys BYC/DSC 135 R C&C 35-1 REDWING 11:23:42 00:33:42 00:31:39.28
3 14032 MYSTIC Robert Mann GLYC/LSSC 135 R C&C 35-1 REDWING 11:24:40 00:34:40 00:32:33.76

Start Time: 10:35
Distance: (nm) 2.80
1st Finish Time: 11:06:42
TLE at: 11:50

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 25328 HOT TICKET Mike Kirkman BYC 48 R J/120 11:06:42 00:31:42 00:34:03.47
2 50666 J HAWKER David Sandlin BYC 48 R J/120 11:10:12 00:35:12 00:37:49.09

Start Time: 10:55
Distance: (nm) 2.00
1st Finish Time: 11:29:21
TLE at: 12:10

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 15861 SECOND WIND Don Healy CSYC 225 R CAL 25-1 11:29:21 00:34:21 00:28:33.11
2 1498 42 Andrew Casazza CSYC 225 R CAL 25 OD 11:31:53 00:36:53 00:30:39.45

Start Time: 11:00
Distance: (nm) 2.00
1st Finish Time: 11:32:04
TLE at: 12:15

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 3839 STARGAZER Marc Rosenthal GPSC-GUEST 117 J BENETEAU 38S5 FIRST SD11:32:04 00:32:04 00:30:55.49
2 15615 ISLANDER Andrew Wagoner GPSC-GUEST 231 J CAL 2-27 11:39:02 00:39:02 00:32:11.85
3 25523 RAPTURE Larry Haggart GPSC-GUEST 126 J BAVARIA 38 11:35:11 00:35:11 00:33:29.00

C&C 35 - Race 1

J 120 - Race 1

CAL 25 - Race 1

CLUB JAM - Race 1
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Start Time: 11:40
Distance: (nm) 3.60
1st Finish Time: 12:18:46
TLE at: 12:55

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 430 CARRERA Rod Spearin BYC 22 R NELSON/MAREK 43 IMS 12:18:46 00:38:46 00:43:31.23
2 35009 CHICO 2 Jim Weyand BYC 33 R 1D35 LRM 12:20:11 00:40:11 00:44:16.19
3 35427 EPIC R. Adams / W. Adams BYC 54 R BENETEAU 42S7 FIRST 12:26:55 00:46:55 00:49:54.68

Start Time: 11:45
Distance: (nm) 3.60
1st Finish Time: 12:24:59
TLE at: 13:00

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 998 DETOUR Chuck Stormes BYC 69 R ITALIA 9.98 12:24:59 00:39:59 00:41:30.97
2 143 MANITOU John Burke BYC 78 R BENETEAU 36.7 FIRST 12:26:43 00:41:43 00:42:42.13
3 15004 FAST TANGO Tim Prophit BYC 87 R NORTH AMERICAN 40 12:27:32 00:42:32 00:42:55.78
4 251 PHOENIX William Hamilton LSSC 72 R J/109 12:28:43 00:43:43 00:45:10.57

6 (DNS) 32478 BLACKHAWK Timothy Ross BYC 72 R J/35 DNS DNS DNS

Start Time: 11:50
Distance: (nm) 3.60
1st Finish Time: 12:36:32
TLE at: 13:05

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 62 DAS BOOT Harald Kolter BYC 138 R EXPRESS 27 (ALSBERG)12:36:32 00:46:32 00:43:31.22
2 4 PURA VIDA Roger Renaud SYC 141 R PEARSON 30 FLYER 12:38:50 00:48:50 00:45:28.51
3 108 AIR FORCE Perrin Fortune BYC 138 R EXPRESS 27 (ALSBERG)12:38:44 00:48:44 00:45:34.68
4 25108 BARON Randy Stuck CSYC 117 R J/29 MH IB 12:38:17 00:48:17 00:46:33.84
5 15056 AVATAR Andrew Morlan GPSC 126 R SANTANA 35 12:39:03 00:49:03 00:46:40.81

Start Time: 12:00
Distance: (nm) 2.80
1st Finish Time: 12:40:43
TLE at: 13:15

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 6 GO TRAIN Will Parkolab BYC 174 R KIRBY 25 12:40:43 00:40:43 00:36:12.30
2 5224 COURAGE Spencer Channell BYC 165 R MORGAN 35 12:40:52 00:40:52 00:36:47.48
3 422 ALBACORE Richard Marsh CSYC 174 R PILOT 33 12:41:51 00:41:51 00:37:12.76
4 5333 ZUBENELGENUBI Eric Keydel CSYC 192 R CAL 30 TM 12:43:23 00:43:23 00:37:38.95
5 15790 DEFIANT Frank Fitzpatrick BYC 174 R MORGAN 27 OB 12:42:57 00:42:57 00:38:11.45

Class Results Race 2

PHRF 1 - Race 2

PHRF 2 - Race 2

PHRF 3 - Race 2

PHRF 4 - Race 2
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Start Time: 11:55
Distance: (nm) 2.80
1st Finish Time: 12:34:08
TLE at: 13:10

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 33958 VOYAGER Roy Lamphier DYC 138 C S2 9.1 12:34:08 00:39:08 00:36:35.97
2 40740 BRANDILEE Steve Nadeau GPYC 93 C X 402 12:34:44 00:39:44 00:39:44.00
3 42129 LIVE FOREVER Ben Wixson DYC/GPSC 126 C C&C 35-3 12:40:24 00:45:24 00:43:12.39
4 2007 MY GIRL John Raguse GPSC 81 C C&C 115 12:39:02 00:44:02 00:44:51.69

Start Time: 11:55
Distance: (nm) 2.80
1st Finish Time: 12:31:46
TLE at: 13:10

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 15560 CONTENDER Gary Graham BYC 135 R C&C 35-1 REDWING 12:31:46 00:36:46 00:34:32.11
2 11166 SHAMROCK David Keys BYC/DSC 135 R C&C 35-1 REDWING 12:36:39 00:41:39 00:39:07.33
3 14032 MYSTIC Robert Mann GLYC/LSSC 135 R C&C 35-1 REDWING 12:37:20 00:42:20 00:39:45.84

Start Time: 11:40
Distance: (nm) 3.60
1st Finish Time: 12:19:41
TLE at: 12:55

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 25328 HOT TICKET Mike Kirkman BYC 48 R J/120 12:19:41 00:39:41 00:42:38.10
2 50666 J HAWKER David Sandlin BYC 48 R J/120 12:21:02 00:41:02 00:44:05.12

Start Time: 12:00
Distance: (nm) 2.80
1st Finish Time: 12:43:43
TLE at: 13:15

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 15861 SECOND WIND Don Healy CSYC 225 R CAL 25-1 12:43:43 00:43:43 00:36:20.24
2 1498 42 Andrew Casazza CSYC 225 R CAL 25 OD 12:44:16 00:44:16 00:36:47.67

Start Time: 12:05
Distance: (nm) 2.80
1st Finish Time: 12:47:56
TLE at: 13:20

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 15615 ISLANDER Andrew Wagoner GPSC-GUEST 231 J CAL 2-27 12:51:07 00:46:07 00:38:02.42
2 3839 STARGAZER Marc Rosenthal GPSC-GUEST 117 J BENETEAU 38S5 FIRST SD12:47:56 00:42:56 00:41:24.27

4 (OCS) 25523 RAPTURE Larry Haggart GPSC-GUEST 126 J BAVARIA 38 OCS OCS OCS

PHRF CRUISE - Race 2

C&C 35 - Race 2

J 120 - Race 2

CAL 25 - Race 2

CLUB JAM - Race 2
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Start Time: 12:50
Distance: (nm) 3.60
1st Finish Time: 13:33:59
TLE at: 14:05

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 430 CARRERA Rod Spearin BYC 22 R NELSON/MAREK 43 IMS 13:33:59 00:43:59 00:49:22.61
2 35009 CHICO 2 Jim Weyand BYC 33 R 1D35 LRM 13:35:17 00:45:17 00:49:53.31
3 35427 EPIC R. Adams / W. Adams BYC 54 R BENETEAU 42S7 FIRST 13:44:20 00:54:20 00:57:48.09

Start Time: 12:55
Distance: (nm) 3.60
1st Finish Time: 13:41:32
TLE at: 14:10

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 143 MANITOU John Burke BYC 78 R BENETEAU 36.7 FIRST 13:41:32 00:46:32 00:47:37.95
2 15004 FAST TANGO Tim Prophit BYC 87 R NORTH AMERICAN 40 13:43:40 00:48:40 00:49:07.20
3 998 DETOUR Chuck Stormes BYC 69 R ITALIA 9.98 13:42:44 00:47:44 00:49:33.80
4 251 PHOENIX William Hamilton LSSC 72 R J/109 13:44:03 00:49:03 00:50:41.26

6 (DNS) 32478 BLACKHAWK Timothy Ross BYC 72 R J/35 DNS DNS DNS

Start Time: 13:00
Distance: (nm) 3.60
1st Finish Time: 13:50:34
TLE at: 14:15

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 62 DAS BOOT Harald Kolter BYC 138 R EXPRESS 27 (ALSBERG)13:50:34 00:50:34 00:47:17.55
2 108 AIR FORCE Perrin Fortune BYC 138 R EXPRESS 27 (ALSBERG)13:52:41 00:52:41 00:49:16.33
3 4 PURA VIDA Roger Renaud SYC 141 R PEARSON 30 FLYER 13:53:47 00:53:47 00:50:05.09
4 15056 AVATAR Andrew Morlan GPSC 126 R SANTANA 35 13:53:25 00:53:25 00:50:50.15
5 25108 BARON Randy Stuck CSYC 117 R J/29 MH IB 13:53:54 00:53:54 00:51:58.84

Start Time: 13:10
Distance: (nm) 2.80
1st Finish Time: 13:54:09
TLE at: 14:25

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 422 ALBACORE Richard Marsh CSYC 174 R PILOT 33 13:54:09 00:44:09 00:39:15.47
2 15790 DEFIANT Frank Fitzpatrick BYC 174 R MORGAN 27 OB 13:54:18 00:44:18 00:39:23.47
3 5333 ZUBENELGENUBI Eric Keydel CSYC 192 R CAL 30 TM 13:56:16 00:46:16 00:40:09.08
4 5224 COURAGE Spencer Channell BYC 165 R MORGAN 35 13:56:01 00:46:01 00:41:25.66

6 (DNF) 6 GO TRAIN Will Parkolab BYC 174 R KIRBY 25 DNF DNF DNF

Class Results Race 3

PHRF 1 - Race 3

PHRF 2 - Race 3

PHRF 3 - Race 3

PHRF 4 - Race 3
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Start Time: 13:05
Distance: (nm) 2.80
1st Finish Time: 13:45:47
TLE at: 14:20

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 33958 VOYAGER Roy Lamphier DYC 138 C S2 9.1 13:48:29 00:43:29 00:40:40.07
2 40740 BRANDILEE Steve Nadeau GPYC 93 C X 402 13:45:47 00:40:47 00:40:47.00
3 2007 MY GIRL John Raguse GPSC 81 C C&C 115 13:50:09 00:45:09 00:45:59.95
4 42129 LIVE FOREVER Ben Wixson DYC/GPSC 126 C C&C 35-3 13:56:43 00:51:43 00:49:13.07

Start Time: 13:05
Distance: (nm) 2.80
1st Finish Time: 13:47:55
TLE at: 14:20

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 15560 CONTENDER Gary Graham BYC 135 R C&C 35-1 REDWING 13:47:55 00:42:55 00:40:18.71
2 14032 MYSTIC Robert Mann GLYC/LSSC 135 R C&C 35-1 REDWING 13:51:59 00:46:59 00:44:07.90
3 11166 SHAMROCK David Keys BYC/DSC 135 R C&C 35-1 REDWING 13:53:02 00:48:02 00:45:07.08

Start Time: 12:50
Distance: (nm) 3.60
1st Finish Time: 13:36:27
TLE at: 14:05

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 25328 HOT TICKET Mike Kirkman BYC 48 R J/120 13:36:27 00:46:27 00:49:54.30
2 50666 J HAWKER David Sandlin BYC 48 R J/120 13:37:39 00:47:39 00:51:11.65

Start Time: 13:10
Distance: (nm) 2.80
1st Finish Time: 13:58:51
TLE at: 14:25

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 15861 SECOND WIND Don Healy CSYC 225 R CAL 25-1 13:58:51 00:48:51 00:40:36.25
3 (DNS) 1498 42 Andrew Casazza CSYC 225 R CAL 25 OD DNS DNS DNS

Start Time: 13:15
Distance: (nm) 2.80
1st Finish Time: 14:07:27
TLE at: 14:30

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 15615 ISLANDER Andrew Wagoner GPSC-GUEST 231 J CAL 2-27 14:07:27 00:52:27 00:43:15.88
4 (DNS) 3839 STARGAZER Marc Rosenthal GPSC-GUEST 117 J BENETEAU 38S5 FIRST SDDNS DNS DNS
4 (DNS) 25523 RAPTURE Larry Haggart GPSC-GUEST 126 J BAVARIA 38 DNS DNS DNS

CAL 25 - Race 3

CLUB JAM - Race 3

PHRF CRUISE - Race 3

C&C 35 - Race 3

J 120 - Race 3
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Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Corrected Corrected

Time Race 1 Time Race 2 Time Race 3
Place Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Per Mile Score Per Mile Score Per Mile Score

1 8 998 DETOUR Chuck Stormes 00:12:47.26 1 00:11:31.94 1 00:13:46.06 6
2 10 15004 FAST TANGO Tim Prophit 00:12:54.29 4 00:11:55.49 3 00:13:38.67 3
3 12 62 DAS BOOT Harald Kolter 00:13:02.94 7 00:12:05.34 4 00:13:08.21 1
4 14 143 MANITOU John Burke 00:13:28.66 10 00:11:51.70 2 00:13:13.88 2
5 15 108 AIR FORCE Perrin Fortune 00:12:50.58 2 00:12:39.63 9 00:13:41.20 4
6 18 35009 CHICO 2 Jim Weyand 00:12:57.09 5 00:12:17.83 6 00:13:51.47 7
7 22 430 CARRERA Rod Spearin 00:13:57.96 12 00:12:05.34 5 00:13:42.95 5
8 22 4 PURA VIDA Roger Renaud 00:12:57.25 6 00:12:37.92 8 00:13:54.75 8
9 26 251 PHOENIX William Hamilton 00:13:03.53 8 00:12:32.94 7 00:14:04.79 11
10 27 15056 AVATAR Andrew Morlan 00:12:51.88 3 00:12:58.00 12 00:14:07.26 12
11 34 25108 BARON Randy Stuck 00:13:04.26 9 00:12:56.07 11 00:14:26.35 14
12 37 422 ALBACORE Richard Marsh 00:14:06.07 13 00:13:17.42 15 00:14:01.24 9
13 38 15790 DEFIANT Frank Fitzpatrick 00:13:51.40 11 00:13:38.38 17 00:14:04.10 10
14 43 33958 VOYAGER Roy Lamphier 00:14:40.54 15 00:13:04.28 13 00:14:31.45 15
15 45 5224 COURAGE Spencer Channell 00:14:34.62 14 00:13:08.39 14 00:14:47.74 17
16 47 5333 ZUBENELGENUBI Eric Keydel 00:15:28.14 18 00:13:26.77 16 00:14:20.39 13
17 49 6 GO TRAIN Will Parkolab 00:14:40.75 16 00:12:55.82 10 23 (DNF) 23
18 53 35427 EPIC R. Adams / W. Adams 00:15:11.47 17 00:13:51.86 18 00:16:03.36 18
19 54 40740 BRANDILEE Steve Nadeau 00:15:29.50 19 00:14:11.43 19 00:14:33.93 16
20 60 42129 LIVE FOREVER Ben Wixson 00:16:16.43 20 00:15:25.85 20 00:17:34.67 20
21 61 2007 MY GIRL John Raguse 00:16:59.83 21 00:16:01.32 21 00:16:25.70 19
22 68 32478 BLACKHAWK Timothy Ross 00:18:08.75 22 23 (DNS) 23 23 (DNS) 23

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Corrected Corrected

Time Race 1 Time Race 2 Time Race 3
Place Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Per Mile Score Per Mile Score Per Mile Score

1 3 25328 HOT TICKET Mike Kirkman 00:12:09.81 1 00:11:50.58 1 00:13:51.75 1
2 6 50666 J HAWKER David Sandlin 00:13:30.39 2 00:12:14.76 2 00:14:13.24 2
3 9 15560 CONTENDER Gary Graham 00:14:17.59 3 00:12:20.04 3 00:14:23.83 3
4 13 11166 SHAMROCK David Keys 00:15:49.64 4 00:13:58.33 4 00:16:06.81 5
5 14 14032 MYSTIC Robert Mann 00:16:16.88 5 00:14:12.09 5 00:15:45.68 4

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Corrected Corrected

Time Race 1 Time Race 2 Time Race 3
Place Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Per Mile Score Per Mile Score Per Mile Score

1 3 15861 SECOND WIND Don Healy 00:14:16.55 1 00:12:58.66 1 00:14:30.09 1
2 7 1498 42 Andrew Casazza 00:15:19.73 2 00:13:08.45 2 3 (DNS) 3

Division Overall

PHRF - Overall

Offshore OD - Overall

Small Boat OD - Overall

ONLY the races ALL CLASSES STARTED in a Division are used for Division Overall

Sail Fast, Sail Safe, Stay Safe 10 of 15 8/14/2022 @ 11:54 AM



Race 1
Race 1 Race 1 Corrected

Race Finish Elapsed Course Time
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile

1 998 DETOUR Chuck Stormes BYC 69 R ITALIA 9.98 11:14:29 00:34:29 2.80 00:12:47.26
2 108 AIR FORCE Perrin Fortune BYC 138 R EXPRESS 27 (ALSBERG)11:23:27 00:38:27 2.80 00:12:50.58
3 15056 AVATAR Andrew Morlan GPSC 126 R SANTANA 35 11:22:51 00:37:51 2.80 00:12:51.88
4 15004 FAST TANGO Tim Prophit BYC 87 R NORTH AMERICAN 40 11:15:48 00:35:48 2.80 00:12:54.29
5 35009 CHICO 2 Jim Weyand BYC 33 R 1D35 LRM 11:07:55 00:32:55 2.80 00:12:57.09
6 4 PURA VIDA Roger Renaud SYC 141 R PEARSON 30 FLYER 11:23:57 00:38:57 2.80 00:12:57.25
7 62 DAS BOOT Harald Kolter BYC 138 R EXPRESS 27 (ALSBERG)11:24:04 00:39:04 2.80 00:13:02.94
8 251 PHOENIX William Hamilton LSSC 72 R J/109 11:15:23 00:35:23 2.80 00:13:03.53
9 25108 BARON Randy Stuck CSYC 117 R J/29 MH IB 11:22:57 00:37:57 2.80 00:13:04.26
10 143 MANITOU John Burke BYC 78 R BENETEAU 36.7 FIRST 11:16:52 00:36:52 2.80 00:13:28.66
11 15790 DEFIANT Frank Fitzpatrick BYC 174 R MORGAN 27 OB 11:26:10 00:31:10 2.00 00:13:51.40
12 430 CARRERA Rod Spearin BYC 22 R NELSON/MAREK 43 IMS 11:09:50 00:34:50 2.80 00:13:57.96
13 422 ALBACORE Richard Marsh CSYC 174 R PILOT 33 11:26:43 00:31:43 2.00 00:14:06.07
14 5224 COURAGE Spencer Channell BYC 165 R MORGAN 35 11:27:23 00:32:23 2.00 00:14:34.62
15 33958 VOYAGER Roy Lamphier DYC 138 C S2 9.1 11:21:23 00:31:23 2.00 00:14:40.54
16 6 GO TRAIN Will Parkolab BYC 174 R KIRBY 25 11:28:01 00:33:01 2.00 00:14:40.75
17 35427 EPIC R. Adams / W. Adams BYC 54 R BENETEAU 42S7 FIRST 11:14:59 00:39:59 2.80 00:15:11.47
18 5333 ZUBENELGENUBI Eric Keydel CSYC 192 R CAL 30 TM 11:30:39 00:35:39 2.00 00:15:28.14
19 40740 BRANDILEE Steve Nadeau GPYC 93 C X 402 11:20:59 00:30:59 2.00 00:15:29.50
20 42129 LIVE FOREVER Ben Wixson DYC/GPSC 126 C C&C 35-3 11:24:12 00:34:12 2.00 00:16:16.43
21 2007 MY GIRL John Raguse GPSC 81 C C&C 115 11:23:22 00:33:22 2.00 00:16:59.83
22 32478 BLACKHAWK Timothy Ross BYC 72 R J/35 11:29:10 00:49:10 2.80 00:18:08.75

Race 1
Race 1 Race 1 Corrected

Race Finish Elapsed Course Time
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile

1 25328 HOT TICKET Mike Kirkman BYC 48 R J/120 11:06:42 00:31:42 2.80 00:12:09.81
2 50666 J HAWKER David Sandlin BYC 48 R J/120 11:10:12 00:35:12 2.80 00:13:30.39
3 15560 CONTENDER Gary Graham BYC 135 R C&C 35-1 REDWING 11:20:26 00:30:26 2.00 00:14:17.59
4 11166 SHAMROCK David Keys BYC/DSC 135 R C&C 35-1 REDWING 11:23:42 00:33:42 2.00 00:15:49.64
5 14032 MYSTIC Robert Mann GLYC/LSSC 135 R C&C 35-1 REDWING 11:24:40 00:34:40 2.00 00:16:16.88

Race 1
Race 1 Race 1 Corrected

Race Finish Elapsed Course Time
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile

1 15861 SECOND WIND Don Healy CSYC 225 R CAL 25-1 11:29:21 00:34:21 2.00 00:14:16.55
2 1498 42 Andrew Casazza CSYC 225 R CAL 25 OD 11:31:53 00:36:53 2.00 00:15:19.73

Division Results Race 1

PHRF - Race 1

Offshore OD - Race 1

Small Boat OD - Race 1
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Race 1
Race 1 Race 1 Corrected

Race Finish Elapsed Course Time
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile

1 3839 STARGAZER Marc Rosenthal GPSC-GUEST 117 J BENETEAU 38S5 FIRST SD11:32:04 00:32:04 2.00 00:15:27.74
2 15615 ISLANDER Andrew Wagoner GPSC-GUEST 231 J CAL 2-27 11:39:02 00:39:02 2.00 00:16:05.93
3 25523 RAPTURE Larry Haggart GPSC-GUEST 126 J BAVARIA 38 11:35:11 00:35:11 2.00 00:16:44.50

Club Specific - Race 1
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Race 2
Race 2 Race 2 Corrected

Race Finish Elapsed Course Time
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile

1 998 DETOUR Chuck Stormes BYC 69 R ITALIA 9.98 12:24:59 00:39:59 3.60 00:11:31.94
2 143 MANITOU John Burke BYC 78 R BENETEAU 36.7 FIRST 12:26:43 00:41:43 3.60 00:11:51.70
3 15004 FAST TANGO Tim Prophit BYC 87 R NORTH AMERICAN 40 12:27:32 00:42:32 3.60 00:11:55.49
4 62 DAS BOOT Harald Kolter BYC 138 R EXPRESS 27 (ALSBERG)12:36:32 00:46:32 3.60 00:12:05.34
5 430 CARRERA Rod Spearin BYC 22 R NELSON/MAREK 43 IMS 12:18:46 00:38:46 3.60 00:12:05.34
6 35009 CHICO 2 Jim Weyand BYC 33 R 1D35 LRM 12:20:11 00:40:11 3.60 00:12:17.83
7 251 PHOENIX William Hamilton LSSC 72 R J/109 12:28:43 00:43:43 3.60 00:12:32.94
8 4 PURA VIDA Roger Renaud SYC 141 R PEARSON 30 FLYER 12:38:50 00:48:50 3.60 00:12:37.92
9 108 AIR FORCE Perrin Fortune BYC 138 R EXPRESS 27 (ALSBERG)12:38:44 00:48:44 3.60 00:12:39.63
10 6 GO TRAIN Will Parkolab BYC 174 R KIRBY 25 12:40:43 00:40:43 2.80 00:12:55.82
11 25108 BARON Randy Stuck CSYC 117 R J/29 MH IB 12:38:17 00:48:17 3.60 00:12:56.07
12 15056 AVATAR Andrew Morlan GPSC 126 R SANTANA 35 12:39:03 00:49:03 3.60 00:12:58.00
13 33958 VOYAGER Roy Lamphier DYC 138 C S2 9.1 12:34:08 00:39:08 2.80 00:13:04.28
14 5224 COURAGE Spencer Channell BYC 165 R MORGAN 35 12:40:52 00:40:52 2.80 00:13:08.39
15 422 ALBACORE Richard Marsh CSYC 174 R PILOT 33 12:41:51 00:41:51 2.80 00:13:17.42
16 5333 ZUBENELGENUBI Eric Keydel CSYC 192 R CAL 30 TM 12:43:23 00:43:23 2.80 00:13:26.77
17 15790 DEFIANT Frank Fitzpatrick BYC 174 R MORGAN 27 OB 12:42:57 00:42:57 2.80 00:13:38.38
18 35427 EPIC R. Adams / W. Adams BYC 54 R BENETEAU 42S7 FIRST 12:26:55 00:46:55 3.60 00:13:51.86
19 40740 BRANDILEE Steve Nadeau GPYC 93 C X 402 12:34:44 00:39:44 2.80 00:14:11.43
20 42129 LIVE FOREVER Ben Wixson DYC/GPSC 126 C C&C 35-3 12:40:24 00:45:24 2.80 00:15:25.85
21 2007 MY GIRL John Raguse GPSC 81 C C&C 115 12:39:02 00:44:02 2.80 00:16:01.32

23 (DNS) 32478 BLACKHAWK Timothy Ross BYC 72 R J/35 DNS DNS 3.60

Race 2
Race 2 Race 2 Corrected

Race Finish Elapsed Course Time
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile

1 25328 HOT TICKET Mike Kirkman BYC 48 R J/120 12:19:41 00:39:41 3.60 00:11:50.58
2 50666 J HAWKER David Sandlin BYC 48 R J/120 12:21:02 00:41:02 3.60 00:12:14.76
3 15560 CONTENDER Gary Graham BYC 135 R C&C 35-1 REDWING 12:31:46 00:36:46 2.80 00:12:20.04
4 11166 SHAMROCK David Keys BYC/DSC 135 R C&C 35-1 REDWING 12:36:39 00:41:39 2.80 00:13:58.33
5 14032 MYSTIC Robert Mann GLYC/LSSC 135 R C&C 35-1 REDWING 12:37:20 00:42:20 2.80 00:14:12.09

Race 2
Race 2 Race 2 Corrected

Race Finish Elapsed Course Time
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile

1 15861 SECOND WIND Don Healy CSYC 225 R CAL 25-1 12:43:43 00:43:43 2.80 00:12:58.66
2 1498 42 Andrew Casazza CSYC 225 R CAL 25 OD 12:44:16 00:44:16 2.80 00:13:08.45

Race 2
Race 2 Race 2 Corrected

Race Finish Elapsed Course Time
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile

1 15615 ISLANDER Andrew Wagoner GPSC-GUEST 231 J CAL 2-27 12:51:07 00:46:07 2.80 00:13:35.15
2 3839 STARGAZER Marc Rosenthal GPSC-GUEST 117 J BENETEAU 38S5 FIRST SD12:47:56 00:42:56 2.80 00:14:47.24

4 (OCS) 25523 RAPTURE Larry Haggart GPSC-GUEST 126 J BAVARIA 38 OCS OCS 2.80

Division Results Race 2

Offshore OD - Race 2

Small Boat OD - Race 2

Club Specific - Race 2

PHRF - Race 2
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Race 3
Race 3 Race 3 Corrected

Finish Elapsed Course Time
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile

1 62 DAS BOOT Harald Kolter BYC 138 R EXPRESS 27 (ALSBERG)13:50:34 00:50:34 3.60 00:13:08.21
2 143 MANITOU John Burke BYC 78 R BENETEAU 36.7 FIRST 13:41:32 00:46:32 3.60 00:13:13.88
3 15004 FAST TANGO Tim Prophit BYC 87 R NORTH AMERICAN 40 13:43:40 00:48:40 3.60 00:13:38.67
4 108 AIR FORCE Perrin Fortune BYC 138 R EXPRESS 27 (ALSBERG)13:52:41 00:52:41 3.60 00:13:41.20
5 430 CARRERA Rod Spearin BYC 22 R NELSON/MAREK 43 IMS 13:33:59 00:43:59 3.60 00:13:42.95
6 998 DETOUR Chuck Stormes BYC 69 R ITALIA 9.98 13:42:44 00:47:44 3.60 00:13:46.06
7 35009 CHICO 2 Jim Weyand BYC 33 R 1D35 LRM 13:35:17 00:45:17 3.60 00:13:51.47
8 4 PURA VIDA Roger Renaud SYC 141 R PEARSON 30 FLYER 13:53:47 00:53:47 3.60 00:13:54.75
9 422 ALBACORE Richard Marsh CSYC 174 R PILOT 33 13:54:09 00:44:09 2.80 00:14:01.24
10 15790 DEFIANT Frank Fitzpatrick BYC 174 R MORGAN 27 OB 13:54:18 00:44:18 2.80 00:14:04.10
11 251 PHOENIX William Hamilton LSSC 72 R J/109 13:44:03 00:49:03 3.60 00:14:04.79
12 15056 AVATAR Andrew Morlan GPSC 126 R SANTANA 35 13:53:25 00:53:25 3.60 00:14:07.26
13 5333 ZUBENELGENUBI Eric Keydel CSYC 192 R CAL 30 TM 13:56:16 00:46:16 2.80 00:14:20.39
14 25108 BARON Randy Stuck CSYC 117 R J/29 MH IB 13:53:54 00:53:54 3.60 00:14:26.35
15 33958 VOYAGER Roy Lamphier DYC 138 C S2 9.1 13:48:29 00:43:29 2.80 00:14:31.45
16 40740 BRANDILEE Steve Nadeau GPYC 93 C X 402 13:45:47 00:40:47 2.80 00:14:33.93
17 5224 COURAGE Spencer Channell BYC 165 R MORGAN 35 13:56:01 00:46:01 2.80 00:14:47.74
18 35427 EPIC R. Adams / W. Adams BYC 54 R BENETEAU 42S7 FIRST 13:44:20 00:54:20 3.60 00:16:03.36
19 2007 MY GIRL John Raguse GPSC 81 C C&C 115 13:50:09 00:45:09 2.80 00:16:25.70
20 42129 LIVE FOREVER Ben Wixson DYC/GPSC 126 C C&C 35-3 13:56:43 00:51:43 2.80 00:17:34.67

23 (DNS) 32478 BLACKHAWK Timothy Ross BYC 72 R J/35 DNS DNS 3.60
23 (DNF) 6 GO TRAIN Will Parkolab BYC 174 R KIRBY 25 DNF DNF 2.80

Race 3
Race 3 Race 3 Corrected

Finish Elapsed Course Time
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile

1 25328 HOT TICKET Mike Kirkman BYC 48 R J/120 13:36:27 00:46:27 3.60 00:13:51.75
2 50666 J HAWKER David Sandlin BYC 48 R J/120 13:37:39 00:47:39 3.60 00:14:13.24
3 15560 CONTENDER Gary Graham BYC 135 R C&C 35-1 REDWING 13:47:55 00:42:55 2.80 00:14:23.83
4 14032 MYSTIC Robert Mann GLYC/LSSC 135 R C&C 35-1 REDWING 13:51:59 00:46:59 2.80 00:15:45.68
5 11166 SHAMROCK David Keys BYC/DSC 135 R C&C 35-1 REDWING 13:53:02 00:48:02 2.80 00:16:06.81

Race 3
Race 3 Race 3 Corrected

Finish Elapsed Course Time
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile

1 15861 SECOND WIND Don Healy CSYC 225 R CAL 25-1 13:58:51 00:48:51 2.80 00:14:30.09
3 (DNS) 1498 42 Andrew Casazza CSYC 225 R CAL 25 OD DNS DNS 2.80

Division Results Race 3

Small Boat OD - Race 3

PHRF - Race 3

Offshore OD - Race 3
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Race 3
Race 3 Race 3 Corrected

Finish Elapsed Course Time
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile

1 15615 ISLANDER Andrew Wagoner GPSC-GUEST 231 J CAL 2-27 14:07:27 00:52:27 2.80 00:15:27.10
4 (DNS) 3839 STARGAZER Marc Rosenthal GPSC-GUEST 117 J BENETEAU 38S5 FIRST SDDNS DNS 2.80
4 (DNS) 25523 RAPTURE Larry Haggart GPSC-GUEST 126 J BAVARIA 38 DNS DNS 2.80

Club Specific - Race 3
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